

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 1131 of 2023

Vidya Devi

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Rubi Kaur & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

For the Respondents :

04/06.01.2025 The matter was listed before the Lawazima Board on 31.10.2023 and
23.01.2024 and in spite of that the defects have not been removed as yet.

2. As prayed, further three weeks' time is allowed to remove the defects,
failing which, this petition shall stand rejected without further reference to
the Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/