

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P No.1131 of 2023

Vidya Devi

.... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Rubi Kaur & Ors.

.... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Parth S.A Swaroop Pati, Advocate

For the Opposite Parties

:

06/Dated: 12th March, 2026

1. Let fresh notice be issued upon the Opposite Parties under ordinary process to be served through the concerned Civil Court, where the suit is pending, requisites etc. must be filed within a week, failing which, the case shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)